WE DRIVE LIGHTREV014 v 9/24/2024 Page 1 of 5
Customer Service
	Phone:	 (714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
	E-mail:	 CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetConstant Voltage
Phase-Cut Dimmable LED Driver
(ELV / MLV / 0-10V)

Rated, NOM
	 Warranty:	 5-Year
ORDERING GUIDE
Type
Max
Power Listing Output
VPD 30 – 30W L – With Junction Box 24 – 24VDC
60 – 60W R – Without Junction Box
96 – 96W
MEETS
REQUIREMENTS
TITLE 24/JA8
TYPE HL
CLASS P
CLASS 2
IP66
SELV
120-277VAC
24VDC
DIM DOWN TO 1%DIMMABLE
Without
Junction Box
7.50" L x 2.36" W x 1.40"H
With
Junction Box
Without
Junction Box
Length 12.10"
(307.34mm)
7.50"
(190.5mm)
Width 2.36"
(59.94mm)
2.36"
(59.94mm)
Height 1.40"
(35.6mm)
1.40"
(35.6mm)
Page 2 of 5 REV014 v 9/24/2024
Customer Service
	Phone:	(714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	(714) 312-5070
	 E-mail:	CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetConstant Voltage
Phase-Cut Dimmable LED Driver
(ELV / MLV / 0-10V)
SolioliDriverive Maxax
SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Input Voltage Range 100 to 277VAC ± 10% 100 to 277VAC ± 10% 100 to 277VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.98A Max 0.98A Max 0.98A Max
Inrush Current < 40A Max @ 120VAC < 40A Max @ 120VAC < 40A Max @ 120VAC
Efficiency > 86% Max > 86% Max > 86% Max
Power Factor 277VAC, > 0.90
120VAC, > 0.95
277VAC, > 0.90
120VAC, > 0.95
277VAC, > 0.90
120VAC, > 0.95
THD < 20% < 20% < 20%
Output
Output Voltage 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC